PITCHERS

Ryan Chapman **
Patrick Christensen
Joseph Charest
Austin Johnson **
Julio Felix

Aaron Luchterhand ***
Eric Meyerchick
Tyler McFarland
Dominic Sgroi
Justin Somers

Ryan Sorce

Niko Spezial

Justin Van Grouw

CATCHERS
Blake Austin
Eric Mason
Lazaro Torres

INFIELDERS

Casey Goss

Brock Green

J.J. Loker **

Chris Marconcini
Robert "RJ" Perucki
Brian Ritz

OUTFIELDERS

Sam Dove

Jay Gonzalez
Dodson McPherson
Mac Williamson
Matt Wease ***
Colby Roberts

Head Coach Bob Wease

Pitching Coach Britt Echols

Assistant Coach Sam Spuhler

Assistant Coach Mark Klosinski

2011 Roster

COLLEGE

U. of Rio Grande
LaSalle U.
Fordham U.
Southern lllinois
Pima C.C.
Arkansas Tech
Saint Joseph's College
James Madison U.
LaSalle U.
Wingate U.

Troy U.

Wake Forest U.
Wake Forest U.

COLLEGE

Auburn U.

Saint Joseph's College
Hagerstown C.C.

COLLEGE

James Madison U.
Ouachita Baptist U.
USC Aiken

Duke U.

U. Texas-San Antonio
Indiana U.

COLLEGE

Georgia Tech
Auburn U.

Wingate U.

Wake Forest U.

U. Mary Washington
James Madison U.

Harrisonburg Turks

Pima Community College

U. of Delaware

Harrisonburg Turks

CLASS
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SO
SO

CLASS
FR
SO
FR

CLASS
JR

JR

SO

SO

SO

JR

CLASS
JR
FR
JR
JR
JR
JR

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
L/L
R/R
L/L
L/L
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R

B/T

L/R
L/R
L/L
R/R
L/R

B/T
R/R
L/L
L/L
R/R
R/R

HT
6-2
6-3
6-1
5-11
6-1
5-4
6-1
6-3
5-10
6-1
5-11
6-3
6-7

HT
6-0
6-1
5-10

HT

6-2
5-11
6-4
6-1
6-1

HT
6-2
5-10
6-1
6-4
5-8

WT
205
205
160
160
185
215
220
180
175

185
185
215
210

WT
213
205
175

WT

205
190
220
180
210

WT
180
180
195
240
160

HOMETOWN
Syracuse, OH
LaJolla, CA
Swansea, MA
Bradley, IL
Tucson, AZ
Camira, Australia
Lansing, IL
Bridgewater, VA
Fallston, MD
Wilmington, NC
Pace, FL
Ramsey, NJ
Oakland, NJ

HOMETOWN
Douglasville, GA
Tinley Park, IL
Orange, VA

HOMETOWN

Hot Springs, AR
Elkton, VA
Brentwood, TN
Tomball, TX
Muster, IN

HOMETOWN
Nolensville, TN
Orlando, FL
Graham, NC

Wake Forest, NC
Harrisonburg, VA

Harrisonburg, VA

Tucson, AZ

Maple Glen, PA

Harrisonburg, VA



